
Parts List / Option Parts List 
Ersatzteileliste / Tuningteileliste 

Liste de pièces / Liste des pièces optionnelles 
パーツリスト / オプションパーツリスト 4 

34 

Parts List En 

Parts # Description Parts # Description 

6122 Body Pin (medium/10pcs)

6819 Silicone O-ring P-3 (red/5pcs)

80550 TF-1 2ch 27MHz AM Transmitter

80559 SF-1 Standard Servo

80569 RF-6 Receiver without Xtal (AM 27MHz/2ch)

80575 Receiver Switch

80576 Receiver Battery Case

86896 Ball Stud 4.6x12mm (5pcs)

100329 Nylon Tie Strap 2.4x94mm (10pcs)

100550 Thin Head Screw M5x8mm (hex socket/4pcs)

101037 13t Clutch Bell

101047 Racing Clutch Shoe (2pcs)

101048 Racing Clutch Spring (2pcs)

101049 Disk Brake

101051 Disk Brake Plate

101052 Disk Brake Pads

101053 Screw M3x14mm

101062 Clutch Nut

101159 Receiver Box Bullet Nitro

101160 Differential Case Bullet Nitro

101204 Fuel Tank

101205 Diff Case

101206 Centre Diff Housing Set

101207 54t Spur Gear MT/ST

101208 Upright Set

101209 Front Hub Carriers (10 degrees)

101210 Chassis Brace Set

101211 Rod End Set

101212 Shock Parts Set

101213 Suspension Arm Set

101214 Steering Bellcrank Set

101215 40t Diff Gear

101216 13t Input Gear

101217 Centre Diff Plate (orange)

101218 Radio Tray Bullet MT/ST (orange)

101219 Rear Lower Arm Brace (orange)

101220 Front Lower Arm Brace (orange)

101221 Diff Case Gasket (3pcs)

101222 Shock Bladder (4pcs)

101223 Servo Saver Posts 5x35mm

101224 Servo Saver Set

101225 Ball 5.8x5mm (5pcs)

101226 Steering Nut 3mm (4pcs)

101227 Flange Pipe (4pcs)

101228 Axle 5x40mm (pr)

101229 Gear Shaft 5x29mm (pr)

101230 Diff Shaft 5x23.5mm (pr)

101231 Cup Joint (F) 4.5x18.5mm

101232 Cup joint (R) 4.5x18mm

101233 Slipper Gear Shaft 6x43.5mm

101234 Drive Shaft 6x72mm

101235 Drive Shaft 6x83mm (pr)

101236 Drive Shaft 6x84mm (pr)

101237 Turnbuckle M3.5x25mm

101238 Turnbuckle M3.5x53mm

101239 Pin 1.7x11mm (10pcs)

101240 Shock Shaft 3x52mm (pr)

101241 Slipper Clutch Hub (F)

101242 Slipper Clutch Hub (R)

101243 Slipper Clutch Spring 7x9x1.7mm 3 coils

101244 Spring 13.5x63x1.2mm 11 coils (2pcs)

101245 TP. Flat Head Screw M3x14mm (10pcs)

101246 TP. Button Head Screw M3x19mm (10pcs)

101248 Button Head Screw M2.6x14mm (10pcs)

101249 TP. Button Head Screw M2.6x14mm (10pcs)

101250 Slipper Clutch Pad (2pcs)

101252 Bullet ST Wheels Black Chrome (pr)

101253 Ball 5.8x14mm (5pcs)

101254 Bullet 3.0 MT Decal Sheet

101255 Trimmed & Painted Bullet 3.0 MT Body

101273 TP. Flat Head Screw M2.6x12mm (12pcs)

101292 Main Chassis 6061

101293 Body Mount Set

101294 Shock Body Set (2 sets)

101295 Front Bumper Set

101296 Rear Bumper Set

101297 Support Parts Set

101298 Diff Gear Set

101299 Front Inner Suspension Shaft 3x51.8mm (2pcs)

101300 Rear Inner Suspension Shaft 3x56.3mm (2pcs)

101301 Diff Shaft Set

101302 Front Outer Suspension Shaft 3x25mm (2pcs)

101303 Rear Outer Suspension Shaft 3x35.3mm (2pcs)

101304 Brake Cam Shaft Set MT

101305 Wheel Spacer Set (4pcs)

101306 Shock Tower (2pcs)

101307 Bullet ST Tyres (2pcs)

101307 Bullet ST Tyres (2pcs) 

101308 Bullet MT Ammunition Tyres (2pcs) 

101309 Bullet MT Wheels Black Chrome (pr) 

101321 Bullet 3.0 ST Decal Sheet 

101322 Trimmed & Painted Bullet 3.0 ST Body 

A020 O-ring P5 Black (4pcs) 

A046 O-ring P3 Black (4pcs) 

A133 Ball 5.8x6mm (4pcs) 

B021 Bearing 5x10x4mm (pr) 

B030 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm (2pcs) 

Z150 Aerial Tube 

Z224 Washer M3x8mm (10pcs) 

Z241 E-clip E2.5mm (20pcs) 

Z242 E-clip E2mm (20pcs) 

Z263 Pin 2x8mm (12pcs) 

Z517 Binder Head Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 

Z527 Flat Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs) 

Z538 Cap Head Screw M3x25mm (6pcs) 

Z542 Cap Head Screw M3x8mm (12pcs) 

Z543 Cap Head Screw M3x10mm (6pcs) 

Z552 TP. Button Head Screw M3x10mm (10pcs) 

Z553 TP. Button head Screw M3x12mm (6pcs) 

Z554 TP. Button Head Screw M3x15mm (10pcs) 

Z558 TP. Button Head Screw M3x28mm (10pcs) 

Z561 TP. Flanged Screw M3x10mm (6pcs) 

Z579 TP. Flat Head Screw M3x15mm (12pcs) 

Z581 TP. Flat Head Screw M3x18mm (10pcs) 

Z663 Nylon Nut M3 (6pcs) 

Z669 Lock Nut M6 Thin Type (5pcs) 

Z684 Flanged Nylon Lock Nut M4 (4pcs) 

Z700 Set Screw M3x3mm (6pcs) 

Z721 Set Screw M4x4mm (4pcs) 

Z800 Spring Washer 3mm (20pcs) 

80601 Crystal Set Brown (AM 26.995MHz) 

80602 Crystal Set Red (AM 27.045MHz) 

80603 Crystal Set Orange (AM 27.095MHz) 

80604 Crystal Set Yellow (AM 27.145MHz) 

80605 Crystal Set Green (AM 27.195MHz) 

80606 Crystal Set Blue (AM 27.255MHz) 

101120 14t Clutch Bell 

101258 12t Clutch Bell 

101267 Alum. CNC Front Gearbox Plate 

101268 Alum. CNC Front Anti-bending Plate Set 

101269 Alum. CNC Rear Anti-bending Plate Set 

101270 Bullet 3.0 CVD Shaft Set 

101274 Roto-Start Back Plate (Bullet 3.0) 

101291 Gearbox Spacer Set 

101318 Bullet MT Clear Body 

101319 Bullet ST Clear Body 

101936 Plazma 6.0V 1600mAh NiMH Receiver Pack 

1418 Gasket for Cylinder 

1420 Brass Collet 21BB 

1427 Screw 2.6x6mm for Cover Plate 

1428 Pullstart Assembly 

1430 One-way Bearing 

1433 Starting Pin/Spring 21BB 

1468 Washer Set for Fuel Line Fitting 

1470 Main Needle Holder 

1471 Main Needle 

1473 Fuel Line Fitting/Washer Set 

1477 Uniball 

1504 Glow Plug R5 

15112 Connecting Rod 

15114 Retainer for Piston Pin 

15131 Lock Pin for Carb 

15140 Cylinder/Piston Set 

15141 Cylinder/Piston/Connecting Rod Set 

15142 Piston Pin/Retainer Set 

15143 Cylinder Head w/screws 

15144 Underhead 

15145 Crank Case w/bearings 

15146 Crank Shaft SG Type 

15147 Starting Shaft 

15148 Back Plate with O-rings and Screw Set 

101203 Engine Mount 

101247 Exhaust Gaskets 

101251 Flywheel 

101256 Tuned Pipe Set 

101257 Air Filter Set 

101265 Exhaust Header Set 

101266 Dust Protection and O-ring Complete Set 

101272 Throttle Slide Drum 

101275 Mid Range Needle Valve with O-rings 

101276 Idle Adjustment Screw and Throttle Guide Screw Set 

101277 Slide Carburetor with two O-rings 

101310 G3.0 Engine Slide Carb with Pull Start 

Z303 Cap Head Screw M3x42mm (6pcs) 



Parts List / Option Parts List 
Ersatzteileliste / Tuningteileliste 

Liste de pièces / Liste des pièces optionnelles 
パーツリスト / オプションパーツリスト 4 

35 

Ersatzteileliste  De 

Nummer Beschreibung Nummer Beschreibung 

6122 Karosseriesplinte mittel

6819 Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot (5 St.)

80550 HPI TF-1 Sender ohne Quarz (2 Kanal/27MHzAM)

80559 HPI SF-1 Servo (standard)

80569 HPI RF-6 Empfaenger ohne Quarz (AM 27MHz/2Kanal)

80575 Empfaenger Schalter

80576 Empfaenger Batterien Fach

86896 Kugelkopf 4.8x12mm (10St)

100329 Kabelbinder 2.4x94mm (nylon/10 St)

100550 Flachkopfschraube M5x8mm (10St)

101037 Kupplungsglocke 13 Zaehne

101047 Kupplungsbelaege 2-Backen Racing Kupplung

101048 Kupplungsfedern

101049 Bremsscheibe

101051 Bremsbacken

101052 Bremsbelaege

101053 Schrauben 3x14mm

101062 Schwungscheibenmutter

101159 Empfaengerbox (Bullet Nitro)

101160 Differentialgehaeuse (Bullet)

101204 Kraftstofftank (Bullet Nitro)

101205 Differentialgehaeuse (Bullet)

101206 Mitteldiffgehaeuse Set (Bullet)

101207 Hauptzahnrad 54Z (Bullet MT/ST)

101208 Lenkhebel Set (Bullet)

101209 Lenkhebeltraeger (10 Grad/Bullet)

101210 Chassis-Strebe Set (Bullet)

101211 Kugelpfannen Set (Bullet)

101212 Daempferteile Set (Paar/Bullet)

101213 Schwingen Set (Bullet)

101214 Lenkgestaenge Set (Bullet)

101215 Kegelrad 40Z (Bullet)

101216 Kegelrad 13T (Bullet)

101217 Mitteldiff-Platte (orange/Bullet)

101218 Elektronik-Platte (orange/Bullet Nitro)

101219 Schwingenhalter hinten (orange/Bullet)

101220 Schwingenhalter vorne (orange/Bullet)

101221 Differentialdichtung (3St/Bullet)

101222 Daempfermembran (4St/Bullet)

101223 Servo Saver Pfosten 5x35mm (Bullet)

101224 Servo Saver Set (Bullet)

101225 Kugel 5.8x5mm (5St)

101226 Lenkungsmutter 3mm (4St/Bullet)

101227 Huelse (4St/Bullet)

101228 Achse 5x40mm (Paar/Bullet)

101229 Getriebewelle 5x29mm (Paar/Bullet)

101230 Differentialwelle 5x23.5mm (Paar/Bullet)

101231 Cup Joint vorne 4.5x18.5mm (Bullet)

101232 Cup Joint hinten 4.5x18mm (Bullet)

101233 Slipperkupplungswelle 6x43.5mm (Bullet)

101234 Antriebswelle 6x72mm (Bullet)

101235 Antriebswelle 6x83mm (Paar/Bullet

101236 Antriebswelle 6x84mm (Paar/Bullet)

101237 Spurstange M3.5x25mm (Bullet)

101238 Spurstange M3.5x53mm (Paar/Bullet)

101239 Pin 1.7x11mm (10St)

101240 Kolbenstange 3x52mm (Paar/Bullet)

101241 Slipperkupplungsmitnehmer vorne (Bullet)

101242 Slipperkupplungsmitnehmer hinten (Bullet)

101243 Slipperkupplungsfeder 7x9x1.7mm 3WDG (Bullet)

101244 Feder 13.5x63x1.2mm 11WDG (2St/Bullet)

101245 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x14mm (10St)

101246 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x19mm (10St)

101248 Flachkopfschraube M2.6x14mm (10St)

101249 Flachkopfschneidschraube M2.6x14mm (10St)

101250 Slipperkupplungsbelag (2St/Bullet)

101252 Felgen schwarz-chrom (Paar/Bullet ST)

101253 Kugelkopf 5.8x14mm (5St)

101254 Aufkleber Set (Bullet 3.0 MT)

101255 Karosserie (lackiert/ausgeschnitten/Bullet 3.0 MT)

101273 Senkkopfschneidschraube M2.6x12mm (12St)

101292 Chassis 6061 (Bullet)

101293 Karosseriehalter Set (Bullet)

101294 Daempfergehaeuse (2 Sets/Bullet)

101295 Frontrammer Set (Bullet)

101296 Heckrammer Set (Bullet)

101297 Kleinteile Set (Bullet)

101298 Differential-Zahnraeder Set (Bullet)

101299 Schwingenstift vorne innen 3x51.8mm (2St/Bullet)

101300 Schwingenstift hinten innen 3x56.3mm (2St/Bullet)

101301 Differentialwellen Set (Bullet)

101302 Schwingenstift vorne aussen 3x25mm (2St/Bullet)

101303 Schwingenstift hinten aussen 3x35.5mm (2St/Bullet)

101304 Bremsnockenwelle Set (Bullet MT)

101305 Felgen Spacer Set (4St/Bullet)

101306 Daempferbruecke (2St/Bullet)

101307 Reifen (2St/Bullet ST)

101308 Ammunition Reifen (2St/Bullet MT) 

101309 Felgen schwarz-chrom (Paar/Bullet MT) 

101321 Aufkleber Set (Bullet 3.0 ST) 

101322 Karosserie (lackiert/ausgeschnitten/Bullet 3.0 ST) 

A020 O-Ring P-5 (4 St) 

A046 O-Ring P-3 (schwartz/4St) 

A133 Kugelkopf 5.8x6mm (4St) 

B021 Competition Low Friction Kugellager 5x10mm 

B030 Kugellager 10x15x4mm ZZ (2St) 

Z150 Antennenrohrset 

Z224 Unterlagscheibe M3x8mm (10St) 

Z241 E-Clip E2.5mm (20St) 

Z242 E-Clip E2mm silber (20St) 

Z263 Stift 2x8mm (12St) 

Z517 Flachkopfschraube M3 x 8mm schwarz (10St) 

Z527 Senkkopfschraube M3 x 10mm (6St) 

Z538 Senkkopfschraube M3x25mm (6St) 

Z542 Inbusschraube M3x8mm (12St) 

Z543 Inbusschraube M3 x 10 schwarz 

Z552 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x10mm (10St) 

Z553 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm (10St) 

Z554 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm (10St) 

Z558 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x28mm (10St) 

Z561 Schneidschr. mit Fl. M3x10mm 

Z579 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm (12St) 

Z581 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x18mm (10St) 

Z663 Stoppmutter M3 (flach/6St) 

Z669 Stoppmutter M6 (flach/5St) 

Z684 Stoppmutter M4 mit Fl. (4St) 

Z700 Madenschraube M3x3mm (6St) 

Z721 Madenschraube M4x4mm (4St) 

Z800 Federscheibe 3x6mm (20St) 

80601 Quarzset (A1/AM-26.995MHz) 

80602 Quarzset (A2/AM-27.045MHz) 

80603 Quarzset (A3/AM-27.095MHz) 

80604 Quarzset (A4/AM-27.145MHz) 

80605 Quarzset (A5/AM-27.195MHz) 

80606 Quarzset (A6/AM-27.255MHz) 

101120 Kupplungsglocke 14 Zaehne 

101258 Kupplungsglocke 12Z (Bullet Nitro) 

101267 Alu Getriebe-Platte vorne (Bullet) 

101268 Alu Versteifungsplatte Set vorne (Bullet) 

101269 Alu Versteifungsplatte Set hinten (Bullet) 

101270 Kardan Set (Bullet 3.0) 

101274 Roto-Start Platte (Bullet Nitro 3.0) 

101291 Getriebegehaeuse Spacer Set (Bullet) 

101318 Karosserie (klar/Bullet MT) 

101936 Plazma 6.0V 1600mAh Hump Pack Empfaengerakku 

101319 Karosserie (klar/Bullet ST) 

1418 Zylinderkopfdichtung (0.2mm/21BB) 

1420 Messinghuelse (21 BB) 

1427 Schrauben fuer hintere Abdeckung (8 St / 21BB) 

1428 Seilzugstarter ohne Freilauflager (21BB) 

1430 Freilauflager fuer Seilzugstarter (21BB) 

1433 Startpin und Druckfeder (21BB) 

1468 Unterlagscheiben fuer Einlasstutzen (21BB) 

1470 Hauptduesennadel Halter (21BB) 

1471 Hauptduesennadel (21BB) 

1473 Einlasstutzen mit Unterlagscheiben (21BB) 

1477 Vergaser Kugelkopf (21BB) 

1504 Gluehkerze kalt R5 

15112 Pleuel 

15114 Kolbenbolzen Clips (2St) 

15131 Vergaser Klemmstift 

15140 Laufbuchse/Kolben Set (NS G3.0) 

15141 Laufbuchse/Kolben/Pleuel set (NS G3.0) 

15142 Kolbenstift/Halter Set (NS G3.0) 

15143 Kuehlkopf mit Schrauben (NS G3.0) 

15144 Brennraumeinsatz (NS G3.0) 

15145 Kurbelwellengehaeuse (schwarz/G3.0) 

15146 Kurbelwelle SG Typ (NS G3.0) 

15147 Welle fuer Starter (NS G3.0) 

15148 Hintere Abdeckplatte (O-Ringe/Schrauben/NS G3.0) 

101203 Motorhalter (Bullet Nitro) 

101247 Auspuffdichtung (Bullet Nitro) 

101251 Schwungscheibe (Bullet Nitro) 

101256 Reso-Rohr Set (Bullet Nitro) 

101257 Luftfilter Set (Bullet Nitro) 

101265 Kruemmer Set (Bullet Nitro) 

101266 Staubschutz und O-Ring Set (NS G3.0) 

101272 Schiebevergaserkueken (G3.0) 

101275 Duesennadel mittlerer Bereich mit O-Ringen (G3.0) 

101276 Standgasschraube (G3.0) 

101277 Schiebevergaser inkl. 2 O-Ringe (G3.0) 

101310 G3.0 Motor mit Schiebevergaser und Seilzugstarter 

Z303 Inbusschraube M3x42mm (6St) 



Parts List / Option Parts List 
Ersatzteileliste / Tuningteileliste 

Liste de pièces / Liste des pièces optionnelles 
パーツリスト / オプションパーツリスト 4 

36 

Liste de pièces Fr 

Numéro Description Numéro Description 

6122 Clip carrosserie
6819 Joint amortisseur rouge (5 pcs)
80550 Emetteur HPI TF-1 sans quartz (2 voies/AM27MHz)
80559 Servo HPI SF-1 (couple standard)
80569 Recepteur HPI RF-6 sans quartz (AM 27MHz/2ch)
80575 Interr. recepteur
80576 Boîtier piles recepteur
86896 Rotule sur tige 4.8 x 12mm (10pcs)
100329 Collier nylon 2.4 x 94mm (10pcs)
100550 Vis tête cylindrique M5x8mm (six pans creux/10pcs)
101037 Cloche embrayage 13 dents
101047 Masselotte embrayage racing (S2)
101048 Ressort embrayage
101049 Disque de frein
101051 Plaquette disque de frein
101052 Garniture de frein
101053 Vis 3x14 mm
101062 Ecrou d'embrayage
101159 Boîtier récepteur Bullet Nitro
101160 Boîtier de différentiel Bullet
101204 Réservoir de carburant
101205 Boîtier de différentiel
101206 Éléments de logement central de différentiel
101207 Engrenage cylindrique MT/ST 54 dents
101208 Système droit
101209 Supports de moyeu avant (10 degrés)
101210 Éléments de fixation de châssis
101211 Éléments d'embout
101212 Ensemble de pièces pare-chocs (Pr)
101213 Éléments de bras de suspension 
101214 Éléments de levier coudé de pilotage
101215 Mécanisme de différentiel 40 dents
101216 Mécanisme d'entrée 13 dents
101217 Plaque de différentiel centrale Orange
101218 Compartiment radio Bullet MT/ST Orange
101219 Renfort de bras inférieur arrière Orange
101220 Renfort de bras inférieur avant Orange
101221 Joint statique de boîtier de différentiel (3 unités)
101222 Vessie antichoc (4 unités)
101223 Barres de sauve servo 5 x 35 mm
101224 Ensemble sauve servo
101225 Bille 5,8 x 5 mm (5 unités)
101226 Écrou de direction 3 mm (4 unités)
101227 Tuyau à bride (4 unités
101228 Essieu 5 x 40 mm (Pr)
101229 Arbre de transmission 5 x 29 mm (Pr)
101230 Arbre de différentiel 5 x 23,5 mm (Pr)
101231 Noix de cardans (Av.) 4,5 x 18,5 mm
101232 Noix de cardans (Arr.) 4,5 x 18,5 mm
101233 Glissière d'arbre de transmission 6 x 43,5 mm
101234 Arbre de commande 6 x 72 mm
101235 Arbre de commande 6 x 83 mm (Pr)
101236 Arbre de commande 6 x 84 mm (Pr)
101237 Tendeur M3,5 x 25 mm
101238 Tendeur M 3,5 x 53 mm (Pr)
101239 Goupille 1,7 x 11 mm (10 unités)
101240 Arbre amortisseur 3 x 52 mm (Pr)
101241 Glissière de moyeu de synchro (Av.)
101242 Glissière de moyeu de synchro (Arr.)
101243 Glissière de bague de synchro 7 x 9 x 1,7mm 3 spires
101244 Ressort 13,5 x 63 x 1,2 mm 11 spires (2 unités)
101245 TP. Vis à tête plate M3 x 14 mm (10 unités)
101246 TP. Vis à tête ronde M3 x 19 mm (10 unités)
101248 Vis à tête ronde M2,6 x 14 mm (10 unités)
101249 Vis à tête ronde M2,6 x 14 mm (10 unités)
101250 Glissière de patin d'embrayage (2 unités)
101252 Roues noires chromées Bullet ST (Pr)
101253 Bille 5,8 x 14 mm (5 unités)
101254 Feuille de décalco Bullet 3.0 MT
101255 Carrosserie parée et peinte 3.0 MT
101273 TP. Flat Head Screw M2.6x12mm (12pcs)
101292 Châssis principal 6061
101293 Carrosserie 
101294 Ensemble de pièces pare-chocs (2 jeux)
101295 Pare-chocs avant
101296 Pare-chocs arrière
101297 Pièces de soutien
101298 Mécanisme de différentiel
101299 Arbre de suspension interne avant 3 x 51,8 mm (2 unités)
101300 Arbre de suspension interne arrière 3 x 56,3mm (2 unités)
101301 Arbre de différentiel
101302 Arbre de suspension externe avant 3 x 25mm (2 unités)
101303 Arbre de suspension externe arrière 3 x 35,3mm (2 unités)
101304 Arbre à came de frein
101305 Entretoise de roue (4 unités)
101306 Support d'amortisseurs (2 unités)
101307 Pneus Bullet ST (2 unités)

101308 Pneus Bullet MT Ammunition (2 unités) 
101309 Roues noires chromées Bullet MT (Pr) 
101321 Feuille de décalco Bullet 3.0 ST 
101322 Carrosserie parée et peinte 3.0 ST 
A020 Joint torique P-5 (S4) 
A046 Joint torique P-3 (noire/4pcs) 
A133 Bille 5,8 x 6 mm (4 unités) 
B021 Roulement 5x10mm 
B030 Roulement 10x15x4 ZZ (S2) 
Z150 Ensemble antenne 
Z224 Rondelle M3x8mm noir (10pcs) 
Z241 Circlips 2.5mm (S20) 
Z242 Circlips 2mm (S20) 
Z263 Goupille 2x8 (12pcs) 
Z517 Vis tête ronde M3x8mm 
Z527 Vis tête fraisee M3x10mm 
Z538 Vis tête fraisee M3x25mm (6pcs) 
Z542 Vis tête cylindrique M3x8mm (12 pcs) 
Z543 Vis M3x10mm 
Z552 Vis M3x10mm (10pcs) 
Z553 Vis M3x12mm (10pcs) 
Z554 Vis M3x15mm (10pcs) 
Z558 Vis M3x28mm (10pcs 
Z561 Vis M3x10mm 
Z579 Vis tole tête fraisee M3x15mm (12pcs) 
Z581 Vis tole tête fraisee M3x18mm 
Z663 Ecrou M3 
Z669 Contre-ecrou M6 type mince (5pcs) 
Z684 Ecrou M4 
Z700 Vis hallen sans tête M3x3mm 
Z721 Vis hallen sans tête M4x4mm 
Z800 Rondelle elastique 3x6mm (20pcs) 
80601 Jeu de quartz (marron A1/AM-26,995 MHz) 
80602 Jeu de quartz (rouge A2/AM-27,045 MHz) 
80603 Jeu de quartz (orange A3/AM-27,095 MHz) 
80604 Jeu de quartz (jaune A4/AM-27,145 MHz) 
80605 Jeu de quartz (vert A5/AM-27,195 MHz) 
80606 Jeu de quartz (bleu A6/AM-27,255 MHz) 
101120 Cloche embrayage 14 dents 
101258 Cloche embrayage 12 dents  
101267 Plaque de boîte de vitesses avant CNC alum. 
101268 Plaque anti-torsion avant CNC alum. 
101269 Plaque anti-torsion arrière CNC alum. 
101270 Arbre Bullet 3.0 CVD  
101274 Plaque arrière Roto-Start (Bullet 3.0) 
101291 Entretoise de boîte de vitesses 
101318 Carrosserie claire Bullet MT 
101319 Carrosserie claire Bullet ST 
101936 Plazma 6.0V 1600mAh batterie d'accu. à sangler 
1418 Joint de culasse (0.2mm/21BB) 
1420 Cone volant en laiton (21BB) 
1427 Vis pour plaque arriere (8 pcs/21BB) 
1428 Ensemble lanceur (sans roue libre/21BB) 
1430 Roue libre pour lanceur 
1433 Axe lanceur et ressort de tension (21BB) 
1468 Rondelles pour raccord de tube de carburant (21BB 
1470 Support de pointeau principal (21BB) 
1471 Pointeau principal  (21BB) 
1473 Raccord tube de carburant et rondelles (21BB) 
1477 Rotule de commande (21BB) 
1504 Bougie froide R5 
15112 Bielle 
15114 Clip pour axe de piston (2 pcs) 
15131 Clavette carburateur 
15140 Ens. cylindre/piston 
15141 Ens. piston/cylindre/bielle 
15142 Jeu axe de piston/clips 
15143 Culasse avec vis 
15144 Sous-culasse 
15145 Carter (noir/G3.0) 
15146 Vilebrequin (type SG/G3.0) 
15147 Arbre de demarreur (G3.0) 
15148 Plaque fermeture av. joints toriques et jeu de vis 
101203 Fixation moteur  
101247 Joints d'échappement 
101251 Volant 
101256 Résonateur 
101257 Filtre à air 
101265 Tubulure d'échappement 
101266 Prot. anti-pouss. et jeu comp. joints toriques 
101272 Tambour de tiroir d'accélérateur 
101275 Pointeau moyen à joints toriques 
101276 Vis de réglage de ralenti et vis de guidage de pédale d'accélérateur 
101277 Carburateur coulissant à deux joints toriques 
101310 G3.0 Carburateur à glissière de moteur avec tirette 
Z303 Vis tête fraisee M3x42mm (6pcs) 



Parts List / Option Parts List 
Ersatzteileliste / Tuningteileliste 

Liste de pièces / Liste des pièces optionnelles 
パーツリスト / オプションパーツリスト 4 

37 

品 番 品  名 品 番 品  名 

6122 ボディピン中
6819 シリコンOリング P3 RED
80550 HPI TF-1 送信機 (クリスタル無/2ch/AM 27MHz)
80559 HPI SF-1 サーボ (標準タイプ)
80569 HPI RF-6 レシーバー (クリスタル無/AM 27MHz/2ch)
80575 レシーバースイッチ
80576 レシーバーバッテリーケース
86896 ボールスタッド 4.8x12mm (10pcs)
100329 ナイロンストラップ 2.4x94mm (10pcs)
100550 パンヘッドスクリューM5x8mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)
101037 13Tクラッチベル
101047 レーシングクラッチ（2シュータイプ）
101048 クラッチスプリング
101049 ブレーキディスク
101051 ディスクブレーキプレート
101052 ブレーキパッド
101053 3x14mmネジ
101062 センタークラッチハウジング
101159 レシーバーボックス
101160 デフケース
101204 フューエルタンク
101205 デフケース
101206 センターデフハウジングセット
101207 スパーギア54T MT/ST
101208 アップライトセット
101209 フロントハブキャリア(10度)
101210 シャーシブレースセット
101211 ロッドエンドセット
101212 ショックパーツセット (1ペア)
101213 サスアームセット
101214 ステアリングベルクランクセット
101215 デフギヤ40T
101216 インプットギヤ13T
101217 センターデフプレート(オレンジ)
101218 ラジオトレイ(ビュレットMT/STオレンジ)
101219 リアロアアームブレース(オレンジ)
101220 フロントロアアームブレース(オレンジ)
101221 デフケースガスケット(3pcs)
101222 ショックブラダー(4pcs)
101223 サーボセーバーポスト 5x35mm
101224 サーボセーバーセット
101225 ボール5.8x5mm (5pcs)
101226 ステアリングナット 3mm (4pcs)
101227 フランジパイプ (4pcs)
101228 アクスル 5x40mm (1ペア)
101229 ギヤシャフト 5x29mm (1ペア)
101230 デフシャフト 5x23.5mm (1ペア)
101231 カップジョイント4.5x18.5mm(フロント)
101232 カップジョイント4.5x18mm(リア)
101233 スリッパーギヤシャフト 6x43.5mm
101234 ドライブシャフト 6x72mm
101235 ドライブシャフト 6x83mm (1ペア)
101236 ドライブシャフト 6x84mm (1ペア)
101237 ターンバックル M3.5x25mm
101238 ターンバックル M3.5x25mm (1ペア)
101239 ピン 1.7x11mm (10pcs)
101240 ショックシャフト 3x52mm (1ペア)
101241 スリッパークラッチハブ(フロント)
101242 スリッパークラッチハブ(リア)
101243 スリッパークラッチスプリング 7x9x1.7mm 3巻
101244 スプリング 13.5x63x1.2mm 11巻 (2pcs)
101245 TP.サラネジ M3x14mm (10pcs)
101246 TP.ボタンヘッドスクリュー M3x19mm (10pcs)
101248 ナベネジ M2.6x14mm (10pcs)
101249 TP.ナベネジ M2.6x14mm (10pcs)
101250 スリッパークラッチパッド(2pcs)
101252 ビュレットSTホイール(ブラッククローム/1ペア)
101253 ボール 5.8x14mm (5pcs)
101254 ビュレット3.0MTデカール
101255 ビュレット3.0MTペイントボディー
101273 TP.サラネジ M2.6x12mm (12pcs)
101292 メインシャーシ6061
101293 ボディマウントセット
101294 ショックボディセット(2セット)
101295 フロントバンパーセット
101296 リアバンパーセット
101297 サポートパーツセット
101298 デフギヤセット
101299 フロントサスシャフト3x51.8mm(2pcs)
101300 リアサスシャフト3x56.3mm(2pcs)
101301 デフシャフトセット
101302 フロントサスシャフト3x25mm(2pcs)
101303 リアサスシャフト3x35.3mm(2pcs)
101304 ブレーキカムシャフトセットMT
101305 ホイールスペーサーセット(4pcs)
101306 ショックタワー(2pcs)
101307 ビュレットSTタイヤ(2pcs)

101308 ビュレット3.0MTアミュニションタイヤ(2pcs)
101309 ビュレットMTホイール(ブラッククローム/1ペア)
101321 ビュレット3.0STデカール
101322 ビュレット3.0STペイントボディー
A020 Ｏリング ５   
A046 Oリング P-3 (ブラック/4pcs)
A133 ボール 5.8x6mm (4pcs)
B021 ボールベアリング 5x10mm
B030 ボールベアリング10x15x4mm(2pcs)
Z150 アンテナパイプセット
Z224 ワッシャーM3x8mm
Z241 EリングE2.5 (20pcs) 
Z242 ＥリングＥ２
Z263 ピン 2x8mm (12pcs)
Z517 バインドネジ M3x8mm  
Z527 サラネジ M3×10mm
Z538 キャップネジ M3x25mm (6pcs)
Z542 キャップネジ M3x8mm (12pcs)
Z543 キャップネジ M3x10mm
Z552 ナベタッピングネジ M3x10mm (10pcs)
Z553 ナベタッピングネジ M3x12mm (10pcs)
Z554 ナベタッピングネジ M3x15mm (10pcs)
Z558 ナベタッピングネジ M3x28mm (10pcs)
Z561 タッピングフランジネジ M3x10mm
Z579 T.PサラネジM3x15mm (12pcs)
Z581 T.PサラネジM3x18mm
Z663 フランジナイロンナットＭ3
Z669 ロックナット M6薄型 (5pcs)
Z684 フランジナイロンナットＭ４
Z700 イモネジM3x3mm
Z721 イモネジ M4x4mm
Z800 スプリングワッシャー3x6mm (20pcs)
80601 クリスタルセット (1 バンド/AM 26.995MHz/TF-4)
80602 クリスタルセット (2 バンド/AM 27.045MHz/TF-4)
80603 クリスタルセット (3 バンド/AM 27.095MHz/TF-4)
80604 クリスタルセット (4 バンド/AM 27.145MHz/TF-4)
80605 クリスタルセット (5 バンド/AM 27.195MHz/TF-4)
80606 クリスタルセット (6 バンド/AM 27.255MHz/TF-4)
101120 クラッチベル14T
101258 クラッチベル12T
101267 アルミCNCフロントギヤボックスプレート
101268 アルミCNCフロントアンチベンディングプレートセット
101269 アルミCNCリアアンチベンディングプレートセット
101270 ビュレット 3.0 CVDシャフトセット
101274 ロートスタートバックプレート (ビュレット3.0)
101291 ギヤボックススペーサーセット
101318 ビュレットMTボディー
101319 ビュレットSTボディー
101936 Plazma レシーバーパック （俵型/6V 1600mAh/NiMH)
1418 シリンダーガスケット（0.2mm）
1420 コレット
1427 リアカバープレートスクリュー（8pcs）
1428 リコイルスターターセット
1430 ワンウェイベアリング
1433 スターティングピン/プレッシャースプリング
1468 ニップルワッシャーセット
1470 メインニードルホルダー
1471 メインニードル
1473 ニップル
1477 スロットルバルブボール
1504 グロープラグ コールド R5
15112 コンロッド
15114 ピストンピンリテーナー（2pcs）
15131 キャブレターロックピン
15140 シリンダーピストンセット
15141 シリンダーピストンコンロッドセット
15142 ピストンピン/リテーナーセット
15143 シリンダーヘッド
15144 アンダーヘッド
15145 クランクケース(ブラック/G3.0)
15146 クランクシャフト（SGタイプ/G3.0）
15147 スターターシャフト(G3.0)
15148 バックプレートセット
101203 エンジンマウント
101247 エキゾーストガスケット
101251 フライホイール
101256 チューンドパイプセット
101257 エアフィルターセット
101265 マニホールドセット
101266 ダストプロテクション/O-リング コンプリートセット
101272 スロットルサイドドラム
101275 ミッドレンジニードルバルブ (Oリング付)
101276 アイドルアジャスト/スロットルガイドスクリューセット
101277 スライドキャブレター (Oリング付)
101310 ナイトロスターG3.0 エンジン （スライドキャブ/リコイル）
Z303 キャップネジ M3x42mm (6pcs) 

パーツリスト 


